



## 07 February 2024

## Notice of 1H FY24 Result and Conference Call

Auswide Bank Ltd (ASX: ABA) will release its financial result for the half year ending 31 December 2023 on Monday 26 February 2024.

Following the release of the 1H FY24 result, Auswide Bank's Interim Managing Director, Greg Kenny and Chief Financial Officer, Bill Schafer will brief the market via a conference call at 09:00am AEST/10:00am AEDT on Monday 26 February.

To pre-register for the conference call and access dial in details, please follow the link below.

https://registrations.events/direct/OCP966814

This announcement has been approved for release by the Company Secretary.

Greg Kenny GAICD, GradDipFin Interim Managing Director

+61 7 3828 7704

gkenny@auswidebank.com.au

Bill Schafer BCom CA

Bill Schafer

Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

+61 7 4150 4075

bschafer@auswidebank.com.au

## **About Auswide Bank Ltd**

Auswide Bank became Australia's tenth and Queensland's third Australian owned bank, listed and trading on the ASX, on April 1, 2015. The company had operated as a building society since 1966.

Auswide Bank has an Australian Credit Licence and an Australian Financial Services Licence issued by ASIC and is an Authorised Deposit-taking Institution prudentially supervised by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority.

Auswide Bank offers Australians an extensive range of personal and business banking products & services issued directly or in partnership with leading service providers via an omni-channel distribution strategy which includes branches, strategic relationships and online & digital channels.

Small things. Big difference.





